Research Article
Special Issue- May 2019
DOI: 10.19080/CERJ.2019.08.555735
Civil Eng Res J
Copyright © All rights are reserved by Sriram Kalaga
Buckling Analysis of Guyed Laminated Wood
Transmission Poles
Sriram Kalaga1*, Prema Kumar WP2, Supreeth AR3 and Mahendra Kumar P4

Transverse
Depth TD at
Top (in.)
Transverse
Ground Line
Depth GD
(in.)
Ultimate GL
Longitudinal
Moment MX
(kip-ft)
Ultimate GL
Transverse
Moment MY
(kip-ft)
50 PEL-1-50 7 43 8.50 7.00 15.06 120.9 203.5
50 PEL-2-50 7 43 8.50 6.25 14.42 115.7 186.5
50 PEL-3-50 7 43 8.50 5.5 12.6 101.1 142.3
50 PEL-4-50 7 43 8.50 5.00 11.77 94.5 124.3
55 PEL-1-55 7.5 47.5 8.50 7.00 16.28 130.7 237.5
55 PEL-2-55 7.5 47.5 8.50 6.25 14.45 116.0 187.4
55 PEL-3-55 7.5 47.5 8.50 5.50 13.81 110.8 171.1
55 PEL-4-55 7.5 47.5 8.50 5.00 12.99 104.2 151.3
60 PEL-1-60 8 52 10.25 6.25 16.21 182.9 265.8
60 PEL-2-60 8 52 8.50 6.25 15.68 125.8 220.4
60 PEL-3-60 8 52 8.50 6.00 15.64 117.7 193.0
How to cite this article: Sriram Kalaga, Prema Kumar WP, Supreeth AR, Mahendra Kumar P. Buckling Analysis of Guyed Laminated Wood
Transmission Poles. Civil Eng Res J. 2019; 8(2): 555735. DOI: 10.19080/CERJ.2019.08.555735
0062
Civil Engineering Research Journal
65 PEL-1-65 8.5 56.5 10.25 6.25 15.70 183.3 266.7
65 PEL-2-65 8.5 56.5 10.25 6.00 14.69 171.5 233.5
65 PEL-3-65 8.5 56.5 8.50 6.00 14.69 117.9 193.6
70 EL-1-70 9 61 10.25 6.25 16.93 197.5 308.1
70 EL-2-70 9 61 10.25 6.00 14.71 171.7 234.2
70 EL-3-70 9 61 8.50 6.00 14.71 118.1 194.2
Note: 1. Pole Embedment De is equal to 10% of Pole Length +2.0ft.	 1in.=25.4mm, 1ft.=0.305m, 1kip-ft=1.356kN-m	 1psi=6.895kPa